OP \$40.00 4958174

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM468779

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyndham Worldwide Operations, Inc.		04/06/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyndham Hotel Group, LLC
Street Address:	22 Sylvan Way
Internal Address:	Wyndham Worldwide Corporation
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4958174	ROCK STAR ACADEMY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973 753-6455

Email: uspto.mail@wyn.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Crane Address Line 1: 22 Sylvan Way

Address Line 2: Wyndham Worldwide Corporation
Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Crane
SIGNATURE:	/susanlcrane/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wyndham Worldwide Operations#page1.tif source=Wyndham Worldwide Operations#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0789

WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS, INC. ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS, INC. ("Assignor"), a company registered in Delaware, with its principal place of business at 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, is the owner of the trademark ROCKSTAR ACADEMY and United States Trademark Registration No. 4958174 thereof (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company registered in Delaware with its principal place of business at 22 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the registration and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registration and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

WYNDHAM WORLDWIDE OPERATIONS, INC.

By: ________ Name: Susan L. Crane

Title: Group Vice President

Dated: April 6, 2018

WYNDHAM HOTEL GROUP, LLC

Name: Susan L. Crane

Title: Group Vice President

Dated: April 6, 2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0790

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF MORRIS)

I, Arlene L. Richter, a Notary Public, of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that Susan L. Crane, Group Vice President of Wyndham Worldwide Operations, Inc.. an organization incorporated in Delaware, (the "Organization") personally appeared before me this 6th day of April, 2018, and signed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Organization.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 6th day of April, 2018.

Arlene L. Richter Notary Public

ARLENE L. RICHTER
Commission # 2397405
Notary Public, State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires
June 16, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006308 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 04/06/2018